## Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Transport Department Civil Secretariat,**J&K.

Subject: Nomination of Grievance Appellate Authority.

Refer:

D.O. No. JKD0PG-Estt/01/2024 dated 02-01-2025 Administrative

Secretary, Public Grievances Department & CEO, J&K

ERA/ITFRP, UT of Jammu & Kashmir.

Government Order No. 08 -JK(TR) of 2025 Dated: 05 -02-2025

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Shri Rajeshwar Singh Charak, JKAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, Transport Department as "Grievance Appellate Authority" in respect of Transport Department to strengthen the Grievance Redressal Mechanism, JK-Samadhan. The details of the Officer as per the devised matrix are as under:

Name	Designation	Contact No.	Email
Shri Rajeshwar Singh Charak, JKAS	Additional Secretary to the Government	9797693906	rajeshwar.singh12@jk.gov. in

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(**Niraj Kumar**) IAS Secretary to the Government Transport Department

No.TRPT-MVD0N/5/2024-02-TPT (7410779) Copy to the:- Dated: 05-02-2025

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department.
- 4. Private Secretary to Administrative Secretary, Public Grievances Department & CEO, J&K ERA/ITFRP, UT of Jammu & Kashmir

5. Incharge Website, Transport Department.

(Raman Sharma), JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government

Transport Department

File No. TRPT-MVD0N/5/2024-02-TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT (Computer No. 7410779)